Office: 4

Recipient

ABP Systems, LLC

Bachecki, Crom & Co.

Bacheki, Crom & Co.

James Barry

Bartko, Zankel, Tarrant and Miller

Elizabeth Berke-Dreyfuss

Lois Brady

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Northern District of California
2013b Summary Report

Report Period: 1/1/2005 -12/31/2005

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date ~ Amount ($)
04-43919 7 trust7 12/1/2005 1,250.93
Total: __ $1,250.93

01-46475 7 trustact 3/28/2005 19,040.50
Total: _ $19,040.50

03-41715 7 trustact 10/6/2005 2,891.00
Total: _ $2,891.00

04-43583 7 traty 12/8/2005 5,300.00
Total: _ $5,300.00

03-44236 11 traty 9/28/2005 6,406.37
Total: _ $6,406.37

03-44016 7 traty 1/13/2005 5,075.50
04-43439 7 traty 3/17/2005 11,179.50
02-40313 7 traty 8/11/2005 95,545.00
Total: $111,800.00

04-45253 13 trust7 1/13/2005 1,785.00
03-46837 13 trust?7 1/31/2005 3,640.00
02-43976 7 trust7 2/3/2005 10,840.57
02-44239 7 trust?7 2/3/2005 3,476.99
04-41003 7 trust? 2/3/2005 3,250.44
04-40956 13 trust7 2/4/2005 3,500.00
04-41166 7 trust7 2/10/2005 38,290.00
01-41564 7 trust7 2/17/2005 47,830.00
02-42958 7 trust? 3/15/2005 2,373.28
03-43292 7 trust7 3/17/2005 1,350.15
04-44038 7 trust? 3/24/2005 2,250.00
03-40589 7 trust7 3/31/2005 1,751.58
03-42494 7 trust? 3/31/2005 4,550.87
04-42800 7 trust7 4/21/2005 8,944.12
04-44687 7 trust7 5/5/2005 3,805.18
02-44731 7 trust?7 5/12/2005 2,530.77
03-43229 7 trust7 5/12/2005 20,688.22
00-46571 7 trust? 6/8/2005 2,511.47
01-44079 7 trust7 6/8/2005 11,152.81
02-46415 7 trust7 6/8/2005 6,613.93
04-46521 7 trust7 7/28/2005 1,584.29
03-41538 7 trust7 8/11/2005 14,243.03
04-40032 7 trust? 8/11/2005 3,106.59
04-41962 7 trust7 8/11/2005 1,385.04
04-44746 7 trust? 8/11/2005 2,469.71
04-41971 7 trust? 8/25/2005 6,001.32
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Recipient

William Broach

Craig Chiang

Jay Crom

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

03-43355
04-42637
04-44835
05-40398
05-40957
01-41604
03-41715
01-43088
03-47096
03-43137
03-40860
03-45580
04-46806

02-41116
01-46475
01-45022
01-41081
00-44532
02-41229

02-41229

04-43439
01-40789
02-43897
00-46472
01-43916
04-42800
02-43478
96-42564
00-44532
03-43576
04-46414
04-45044
02-40313
03-41538
04-41356
02-44913
02-41229
01-42480
01-44474
00-44642
00-44341
03-43576

NN N NN N N NN NN NN

~N NN NN

NN N N N N N N N N N NN N N N NN N NN

trust7
trust?7
trust?7
trust?
trust?7
trust7
trust?7
trust7
trust?
trust?7
trust?
trust?7
trust7

trust?
trust?7
trust7
trust?7
trust7
trust?

traty

trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact

9/1/2005
9/8/2005
9/8/2005
9/8/2005
9/8/2005
10/6/2005
10/7/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
11/10/2005
12/8/2005
12/8/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

3/3/2005
3/24/2005
4/7/2005
5/5/2005
6/8/2005
10/20/2005

Total:

10/20/2005

Total:

3/31/2005
4/18/2005
4/18/2005
4/21/2005
4/21/2005
4/21/2005
5/12/2005
6/1/2005
6/8/2005
6/15/2005
7/28/2005
7/29/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
9/14/2005
9/15/2005
10/20/2005
10/26/2005
12/1/2005
12/8/2005
12/21/2005
12/21/2005

Total:

6,009.22
4,286.69
1,137.56
1,062.40
1,252.72
32,967.01
9,409.33
6,611.71
1,477.48
4,745.89
18,714.61
3,018.58
14,959.57

$315,578.13

5,474.82
9,855.88
10,549.84
30,079.44
62,006.57
21,107.81

$139,074.36

58,632.50

$58,632.50

2,900.50
10,307.50
2,375.00
24,411.00
6,489.50
2,282.50
9,473.50
7,923.00
14,481.00
45,653.00
2,019.50
4,610.50
8,765.00
26,907.00
14,238.50
3,418.50
40,634.00
26,557.00
22,183.00
10,903.00
21,076.00
58,517.50

$366,126.00



Recipient
Dennis Davis

Charles Duck

A. Everett

Albert Flor

Michael Gabrielson

Gabrielson & Co.

Gabrielson & Company

Gabrielson and Co.

Gabrielson and Company

Michael Goforth

Tracy Green

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

00-46472
01-44474

99-49344
03-43229
01-44079
02-46415
04-46227
04-45669
04-42637
03-46856

04-41044

01-40829

03-41773
04-41003
02-42958
01-40829

04-40032

00-46571
01-41604
00-43435
04-46806

01-41564
04-41971
03-43355

02-44239
03-44236

03-41585

04-41784
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trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact

trustact

trustact
trustact
trustact
trustact

trustact
trustact
trustact

trustact
trustact

trustop

traty

4/27/2005
12/1/2005

Total:
4/26/2005
5/12/2005
6/8/2005
6/8/2005
6/20/2005
8/11/2005
9/15/2005
9/22/2005

Total:

8/10/2005
Total:

5/19/2005
Total:

2/10/2005

2/10/2005

3/1/2005
5/12/2005

Total:

8/29/2005
Total:

6/8/2005

10/6/2005

10/20/2005
12/8/2005

Total:
1/31/2005

8/25/2005
9/1/2005

Total:
2/3/2005
9/28/2005

Total:

9/29/2005
Total:

1/6/2005
Total:

75,913.00
74,555.50

$150,468.50

1,977.50
4,792.00
4,195.50
4,992.00
1,748.50
1,877.00
2,022.00
2,820.00

$24,424.50

10,000.00

$10,000.00

9,059.00

$9,059.00

12,026.20
799.50
2,615.50
5,948.10

$21,389.30

838.50

$838.50

1,989.70
1,982.40
1,844.90
1,010.50

$6,827.50

32,823.30
903.00
6,505.30

54023160

1,619.50
62,699.00

$64,318.50

12,375.00

$12,375.00

7,689.00

$7,689.00



Recipient
Douglas Kaber

Jeremy Katz

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date ~ Amount (3$)
03-44236 11 traty 9/30/2005 151,188.00
Total: _$151,188.00

04-45231 13 traty 3/10/2005 3,862.50
03-43576 7 traty 12/21/2005 160,166.50
Total: $164,029.00



Recipient
John Kendall

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

00-42613
02-43699
02-41086
03-41193
03-43300
03-43704
02-41856
03-46185
03-43289
03-44859
04-40269
04-41454
02-45213
04-42407
01-40789
03-44037
04-42523
01-43916
03-42157
04-40993
03-43169
01-43442
02-44964
04-41505
02-43478
03-46027
04-43392
03-41601
04-41857
03-46772
02-43295
05-41481
02-42608
02-44019
04-41869
04-40002
03-45911
04-43249
04-43982
03-44849
03-47079
03-47330
04-42933
04-46560
03-46559
04-43217
04-42515
04-44755
04-45734
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1/6/2005
1/13/2005
1/20/2005
1/20/2005
3/9/2005
3/9/2005
3/17/2005
3/17/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/31/2005
3/31/2005
4/7/2005
4/7/2005
4/7/2005
4/21/2005
4/22/2005
4/28/2005
5/4/2005
5/5/2005
5/5/2005
5/10/2005
5/12/2005
5/12/2005
5/19/2005
6/1/2005
6/10/2005
6/14/2005
6/16/2005
6/22/2005
6/30/2005
6/30/2005
6/30/2005
7/14/2005
7/28/2005
7/28/2005
7/28/2005
8/4/2005
8/4/2005
8/4/2005
8/4/2005
8/5/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
9/1/2005
9/1/2005
9/1/2005

13,510.00
4,330.25
3,032.03
1,507.41
1,744.70
2,551.27
2,594.64
7,097.26
4,006.75
672.99
3,052.14
2,501.62
657.67
6,782.21
43,603.73
618.83
15,750.00
27,747.02
6,551.85
296.32
211.82
1,502.93
11,060.00

250.45

38,789.05
4,756.11

15,750.00

376.47

634.65

355.39
9,341.12
1,000.00
6,865.76
7,722.79

27,613.74
3,018.38
2,252.91

744.73
10,502.53
846.35
1,123.37
1,422.94
4,650.86
4,095.00
4,830.00
4,553.58
4,751.51
1,472.93
1,250.72



Recipient Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date ~ Amount (3$)
01-44438 7 trust7 9/8/2005 7,357.08

02-45245 7 trust7 9/8/2005 8,575.00

03-45366 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,351.17

03-46928 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,002.77

04-40267 7 trust7 9/8/2005 877.15

04-40870 7 trust7 9/8/2005 2,954.28

04-41209 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,253.58

04-41592 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,865.83

04-42024 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,250.85

04-44309 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,401.99

04-44969 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,336.54

04-45124 7 trust7 9/13/2005 436.22

04-41356 7 trust7 9/14/2005 21,305.40

03-43916 7 trust7 9/22/2005 1,003.96

03-46856 7 trust7 9/22/2005 35,213.90

03-40931 7 trust7 10/20/2005 1,482.51

04-42686 7 trust7 10/20/2005 3,005.69

03-47228 7 trust7 11/14/2005 5,755.40

04-42115 7 trust7 11/14/2005 7,510.00

04-45067 7 trust7 11/14/2005 3,754.96

04-45515 7 trust7 11/14/2005 1,850.88

04-43773 7 trust7 12/1/2005 1,500.51

04-45160 7 trust7 12/1/2005 6,755.10

Total: m

Miriam Khatiblou 02-44040 7 traty 12/8/2005 142,057.50
Total: $142,057.50

Kokjer, Pierotti, Maiocco & Duck LL ~ 02-43976 7 trustact 2/3/2005 1,557.50
03-42776 7 trustact 3/24/2005 998.50

Total: _ $2,556.00

Kokjer, Pierotti, Maiocco and Duck 01-41081 7 trustact 5/16/2005 19,200.50
Total: _ $19,200.50



Recipient
Kornfield Paul & Nyberg, P.C.

Kornfield, Paul & Nyberg

Kornfield, Paul & Nyberg, P.C.

Marc Levinson

Christopher Lezak

Daniel Linchey

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

02-41086
00-45623
01-44435
02-41856
03-46185
02-45960
03-43289
02-45213
03-42157
01-43442
01-44435
04-45521
00-44532
05-41481
02-42608
02-44019
03-45911
04-42933
04-42515
01-43088
03-41715
04-43695
04-42115
03-45580

04-40269
04-43249

03-46027

02-45803
02-45803

01-41604
00-43435
03-40860

03-46100
04-46414
02-44913
03-44127
04-45833
04-43583
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1/6/2005
1/13/2005
2/3/2005
3/17/2005
3/17/2005
3/23/2005
3/24/2005
3/31/2005
4/22/2005
5/5/2005
5/5/2005
6/16/2005
6/20/2005
6/22/2005
6/30/2005
7/11/2005
7/28/2005
8/4/2005
9/1/2005
10/6/2005
10/6/2005
10/20/2005
11/10/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

3/24/2005
7/28/2005

Total:

5/12/2005

Total:

1/6/2005
4/28/2005

Total:

10/11/2005
10/20/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

6/2/2005
7/28/2005
9/15/2005
10/11/2005
11/10/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

4,922.00
12,076.50
30,341.50
15,053.00

3,756.25
23,897.25

1,361.00

1,000.00

2,488.50

5,000.00

5,325.00

2,469.00

1,396.75

525.00
14,809.00

7,457.25

4,813.75

2,450.00

5,582.00

9,823.00
26,621.00

2,008.75

7,500.00

3,915.00

19459150

3,281.25
1,582.00

$4,863.25

11,262.50

$11,262.50

23,541.00
13,682.38

$37,223.38

7,299.50
7,670.50
71,452.50

_$86,422.50

3,000.00
9,993.00
59,766.00
6,102.50
16,902.00
4,000.00

$99,763.50



Recipient
Valery Loumber

Charles Maher

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date  Amount ($)
03-46856 7 traty 10/3/2005 26,526.50
Total: $26,526.50

01-41081 7 traty 5/16/2005 32,114.00
Total: __$32.114.00



Recipient
Paul Mansdorf

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

04-41784
04-42120
04-43798
04-43135
04-44950
04-42999
04-43900
04-43236
04-45231
04-41181
04-42154
04-44117
03-42776
04-41824
04-43233
99-49344
04-42208
04-43867
04-46227
04-46250
05-40135
04-45521
04-45897
04-46632
04-46020
04-46479
04-46904
05-40503
04-44895
05-41925
04-44337
04-45669
04-46409
05-40477
05-41113
04-45815
05-42221
04-40934
04-44391
04-41036
05-44245
05-41943
05-42509
04-45342
03-40198
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1/6/2005
1/13/2005
1/13/2005
1/20/2005
2/3/2005
2/4/2005
2/17/2005
3/3/2005
3/10/2005
3/17/2005
3/17/2005
3/17/2005
3/24/2005
3/28/2005
3/31/2005
4/21/2005
5/12/2005
5/12/2005
6/8/2005
6/8/2005
6/8/2005
6/16/2005
6/16/2005
6/20/2005
6/22/2005
7/7/2005
7/7/2005
7/28/2005
8/4/2005
8/5/2005
8/10/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
8/22/2005
9/22/2005
10/6/2005
10/20/2005
10/20/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
12/1/2005
12/7/2005
12/8/2005
12/21/2005

Total:

1,870.35
7,027.92
7,528.83

658.20
1,785.00
3,220.00
2,205.00
2,494.44
3,605.00
1,750.03
1,350.31
6,250.77

10,000.00

875.64
4,952.57

10,662.50

12,506.68

12,000.00

33,337.54

84.38
730.75
2,080.05
1,018.17
475.75
275.23
5,750.37
4,751.75
532.75
5,750.33
3,325.00
750.71
2,751.97
1,155.84
21,261.24
500.53
4,340.00
1,393.72
1,501.22
1,001.28

63,000.00
2,190.00

20,772.72

273.96
2,051.78

212.84

$272,013.12



Recipient
Mariam Marshall

Marshall and Ramos

Beverly McFarland

Michael McQuaid

Michael Gabrielson

Charles Novack

Eric Nyberg

Aron Oliner

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

01-41564
02-43976
04-41003
99-45598
03-42776
03-42494
04-43867
04-46227
04-46479
04-41971

02-44239
03-40589

03-44236

02-43897

99-45598

03-43137

04-41454

01-46475
03-45366
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trustll
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trustact

traty

traty

traty
traty

1/31/2005
2/3/2005

2/11/2005
3/3/2005

3/24/2005
3/31/2005
5/12/2005
6/8/2005

7/14/2005
8/25/2005

Total:

2/3/2005
3/31/2005

Total:

9/30/2005

Total:

4/7/2005

Total:

3/3/2005

Total:

11/10/2005

Total:

3/24/2005

Total:

3/28/2005
10/3/2005

Total:

249,504.37
5,760.00
5,820.19

33,448.50
9,515.14
7,462.50

11,411.50
4,847.50
8,960.00
1,987.50

$338,717.20

12,248.00
4,364.50

$16,612.50

83,239.12

$83,239.12

41,000.00

$41,000.00

15,736.50

$15,736.50

4,914.00

$4,914.00

1,771.75

$1,771.75

35,945.60
5,020.00

_S40.965.60



Recipient
Richard Pierotti

Pinnacle Law Group LLP

Terri Puryear

Zunilda Ramos

Donald Robinson

Marie Sarrica

Terrance Stinnett

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

00-42613
04-44117
03-42494
04-43233
01-45022
04-42208
04-43867
04-46479
04-46904
04-44895
04-44746
05-40477
01-43088
04-41036
03-40860
03-45580
04-45342

03-43576
05-40477

01-41564

04-43233
04-42800
04-42208
01-44079
02-46415

02-44040

04-43695

03-43300
03-44037
01-43916
96-42564
04-40870
03-40931
04-42686
04-43773
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traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty

1/11/2005
3/17/2005
3/31/2005
3/31/2005
4/7/2005
5/12/2005
5/12/2005
7/7/2005
7/7/2005
8/4/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
10/6/2005
11/10/2005
12/8/2005
12/8/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

6/15/2005
8/11/2005

Total:

1/31/2005

Total:

3/31/2005
4/21/2005
5/12/2005
6/8/2005
6/8/2005

Total:

12/21/2005

Total:

10/20/2005

Total:

3/9/2005
4/18/2005
4/21/2005
6/1/2005
9/8/2005
10/20/2005
10/20/2005
12/1/2005

Total:

2,814.00
1,286.00
1,192.50
1,382.00
2,089.50
1,617.50
1,149.50
1,557.50
1,623.00
1,346.00
1,480.50
1,283.00
1,948.50
11,492.50
4,002.50
1,294.50
1,354.00

$38,913.00

146,900.00
7,375.00

$154,275.00

2,055.00

$2,055.00

5,918.50
6,246.00
25,152.50
27,682.00
10,304.50

_ST5.30350

6,393.00

$6,393.00

1,751.32

$1,751.32

4,062.50
2,687.50
87,515.50
88,416.00
7,839.50
6,042.00
5,526.50
14,829.00

$216,918.50



Recipient
Ruth Strickling

Reidun Stromsheim

Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date

Amount (%)

99-45598
00-44642

00-42613
04-42120
04-44950
04-41166
03-41773
02-41116
03-43704
04-41876
04-42154
04-44117
04-42407
01-40789
01-45022
99-49344
02-44964
02-43478
03-43229
04-43392
02-43295
04-41869
04-46560
00-44642
04-43982
04-44895
05-41925
03-41538
03-46559
04-40032
04-43217
03-43355
01-44438
04-41356
03-47096
04-40934
01-42480
03-47228
04-41036
04-45515
05-44245
04-45160
00-44642
04-45342
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traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty
traty

3/3/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

1/6/2005
1/13/2005
2/3/2005
2/10/2005
2/14/2005
3/3/2005
3/3/2005
3/3/2005
3/17/2005
3/17/2005
3/31/2005
4/7/2005
4/7/2005
4/21/2005
5/5/2005
5/12/2005
5/12/2005
5/19/2005
6/16/2005
6/30/2005
7/1/2005
7/28/2005
7/28/2005
8/4/2005
8/8/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
8/11/2005
9/1/2005
9/8/2005
9/14/2005
10/6/2005
10/20/2005
10/26/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
11/10/2005
12/1/2005
12/8/2005
12/8/2005

Total:

11,032.63
55,472.75

$66,505.38

33,849.50
6,505.00
2,254.50

60,373.00

25,360.00

31,234.80

11,859.50
9,665.00
2,000.00

20,000.00
3,784.00

55,748.50

48,430.00
3,904.00

11,037.50

145,708.74

34,763.50

21,288.50

36,863.36
5,626.50
3,521.50

40,000.00

48,333.33

17,258.66
3,787.00

52,731.50
9,498.00
5,235.00

13,000.00
2,555.33

18,292.00

18,620.00
2,700.00
3,000.00

105,880.75

18,556.00

13,497.50
3,921.66
2,100.00
2,919.50

27,061.00
4,333.33

$987,057.96



Recipient Case Number Chapter Professional Title Order Date ~ Amount (%)
Stromsheim & Associates 00-46120 7 traty 2/3/2005 15,322.50
Total: $15,322.50

Tevis Thompson 03-47237 7 trust? 1/6/2005 4,184.16
96-47415 7 trust7 1/10/2005 4,020.34
00-45623 7 trust7 1/13/2005 10,806.56
03-44016 7 trust? 1/13/2005 3,552.25
04-42772 7 trust7 2/1/2005 147.52
01-44435 7 trust? 2/3/2005 8,350.92
04-44574 7 trust7 2/3/2005 150.02
04-41499 7 trust7 2/8/2005 400.00
04-44323 7 trust7 2/10/2005 731.25
04-43439 7 trust7 3/17/2005 23,926.10
00-46229 7 trust? 3/24/2005 1,630.16
02-43897 7 trust7 4/7/2005 6,926.20
00-46472 7 trust7 4/21/2005 49,587.61
01-44435 7 trust7 5/5/2005 502.76
04-44094 7 trust7 5/5/2005 1,206.59
03-46100 7 trust?7 6/2/2005 2,105.51
01-40829 7 trust7 6/6/2005 16,578.71
04-45950 7 trust? 6/30/2005 1,650.03
04-45044 7 trust7 7/7/2005 5,612.49
04-43862 7 trust7 7/14/2005 625.31
00-42857 7 trust7 7/15/2005 1,083.90
04-46414 7 trust7 7/28/2005 26,534.00
05-41139 7 trust7 8/10/2005 850.97
02-40313 7 trust7 8/11/2005 46,554.90
02-45559 7 trust7 9/8/2005 1,437.04
02-44913 7 trust7 9/15/2005 18,287.13
03-43425 7 trust7 9/16/2005 800.90
05-41520 7 trust? 9/26/2005 119.62
03-44127 7 trust7 10/6/2005 2,897.10
04-43336 7 trust? 10/20/2005 6,081.13
05-42551 13 trust7 10/20/2005 910.00
05-42696 7 trust7 11/8/2005 414.04
04-45833 7 trust7 11/10/2005 3,378.48
05-42298 7 trust7 11/10/2005 2,073.68
05-43058 7 trust? 12/29/2005 239.49

Total: $254,356.87

Heather van de Velde 02-41116 7 trustact 3/8/2005 29,448.50
02-45960 7 trustact 5/4/2005 32,822.50
02-44040 7 trustact 12/8/2005 64,032.00

Total: $126,303.00

Warren H. Smith & Associates 03-45879 11 examiner 7/5/2005 15,170.00

Total: $15,170.00

Grand Total:  $5,559,969.69



